revaluation reserve; all other decreases are charged to profit and loss.

During the period ended 30 June 2019, the Group recognised increases in the fair value of Bearer Plants in
Profit or Loss and not in the Revaluation Reserve which was not in accordance with its accounting policy and
the accounting standard. Consequently, the financial statements have been restated to reflect the accounting
policy.

The restatement in the comparative information for the Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive
income for the period 14 June 2018 to 30 June 2019 is a reallocation between other comprehensive income
and the profit or loss. This restatement has no impact on the total comprehensive income of the Group and has
resulted in the reclassification between components of total comprehensive income.

(b) Significant accounting policies (continued)

20

Vitalharvest Freehold Trust  2020 Annual Report

32

Financial Report

Vitalharvest Freehold Trust and its controlled entities
Notes to the financial statements (continued)

For the year ended 30 June 2020

As originally
stated

For the period
Restated

For the period

14 June 2018 to
30 June 2019

Increase /
(Decrease)

14 June 2018 to
30 June 2019

$’000 $’000 $’000

   2,698   (14,003)   (11,305)

   (23,800)   (14,003)   (37,802)
   (5,531)   (14,003)   (19,534)
   -   14,003   14,003
   15   14,003   14,017

   (5,516)   -   (5,516)

As originally
stated
As at

Restated
As at

30 June
2019

Increase /
(Decrease)

30 June
2019

$’000 $’000 $’000
   180,037   -   180,037
   -   14,003   14,003

(12,931)   (14,003)   (26,934)

167,106   -   167,106

25   -   25
167,131   -   167,131   Total trust funds

Issued units
Asset revaluation reserve
Accumulated losses
Trust funds attributable to unitholders of
Vitalharvest Freehold Trust

Non-controlling interests

2   Summary of significant accounting policies (continued)

 (iv)Restatement: Plant and equipment - bearer plants (continued)

The restatement results in the transfer of the increases in the fair value of Bearer Plants to an Asset
Revaluation Reserve with a corresponding adjustment to Accumulated Losses.